## KERALA MARITIME BOARD E-Tender Notice

Telephone/Fax: 0474-2743825 Email: pokollam.port@kerala.gov.in

E-TENDER REF NO: KMB/POK/04/ C1-1993/2019/2023-24/SN

Port Officer, Regional Port Office, Asramam, Kollam – 691002, for and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala invites online bids from reputed manufacturers/suppliers for Supply, Installation, testing, trial running, successful commissioning, Stamping and Annual Maintenance Contract of one 60 MT capacity Pitless type electronic lorry weigh bridge suitable for port operation in Vizhinjam Port Thiruvananthapuram district, Kerala state.

The bid submission through our e-tender web site only ( $\underline{www.etenders.kerala.gov.in}$ ). The tender forms will be available for download from the above site . The tenders can be submitted up to 06:55 P.M on 26/09/2023 and will be opened at 29/09/2023 on 11:30 PM.

KMB/POK/04/ C1-1993/2019/2023-24/SN
Supply, Installation, testing, trial running, successful commissioning, Stamping and Annual Maintenance Contract of one 60 MT capacity Pitless type electronic lorry weigh bridge suitable for port operation in Vizhinjam Port Thiruvananthapuram district, Kerala state
Rs. 44500/-
Rs. 2500/-+18% GST
Three months
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  OR  Contact: 1) Capt. Hari Achutha Varrier, Port officer, Regional Port Office, Asramam Kollam02 Mob. No: 9847424533 Email:: pokollam.port@kerala.gov.in 2) Sri.Shejeer S, Assistant Engineer Mechanical Engineering Workshop, Kollam Mob. No 9072223399

The cost of tender form is not refundable.

The Port Officer can reject any or all the tender without assigning any reasons.

Dated: 12/09/2023

Port Officer Kollam